Electrex is a brand of Akse srl
Via Aldo Moro, 39    42124  Reggio Emilia    Italy
Tel. +39 0522 924 244    Email:  info@electrex.it    Web:  www.electrex.it  Made    in    Italy
Pensato, progettato e prodotto in Italia
Engineered and manufactured in Italy
1
Exa D6 & 96, Exa TR and
Exa MID

Engineered and manufactured in Italy
4
TYPE CODE
Exa D6 standard
Exa D6 RS485 230-240V PFAE611-02-B
Exa D6 RS485 230-240V 2DI 2DO 4COMMON PFAE611-D2-B
Exa D6 RS485 230-240V 2AO4-20mA PFAE611-62-B
Exa TR D6
Exa TR D6 RS485 230-240V PFAE6T1-02-B
Exa TR D6 RS485 230-240V 2DI 2DO 4COMMON PFAE6T1-D2-B
Exa TR D6 RS485 230-240V 2AO4-20mA PFAE6T1-62-B
Exa MID D6
Exa MID D6 RS485 85÷440V PFAE6M1-0A
Exa MID D6 RS485 85÷440V 2DI 2DO PFAE6M1-QA
Exa MID D6 Terminal Cover PFE950-00
Exa 96
Exa 96 RS485 230-240V PFAEC11-02-B
Exa 96 RS485 230-240V 2DI 2DO 4COMMON PFAEC11-D2-B
Exa 96 RS485 230-240V 2AO4-20mA PFAEC11-62-B
Building code
Example: PFA E1 62 13 14 - 15 26 - B7
TYPE CODE
Series 1 E
Exa E
Size 2 6
6 DIN rail modules 6
fl ush mount 96x96 C
Type 3 1
Analyzer Exa D6 / 96 1
Transducer Exa TR T
Analyzer Exa MID D6 M
RS485 communication 4 1
Internal module 5 1
No internal module (even MID) 0
Module 2DI 1 RO 24Vdc Self Powered 2
Module 2RO24VDC 5
Module 2AO4-20mA 6
Module 1DI 2DO Self Powered E
Module 1DI 2DO 1
Module 4DI 4COMMON B
Module 4DO 4COMMON C
Module 2DI 2DO 4COMMON D
Module 2DI 2DO (only MID) Q
Power supply 6 2
230Vac +/- 10% 2
120Vac +/- 10% 1
400Vac +/- 10% 3
15÷36Vac/18÷60Vdc 8
9÷24Vac/9÷36Vdc 7
L-N 230Vac +/- 10% and L-L 400Vac +/- 10% (Only MID) A
New generation  7 B
Other versions of Exa RS485
Subject to modifi cation without prior notice
Data sheet Exa D6 and 96, Exa TR and Exa MID
2021 08 02-ENG
Electrex is a brand of Akse srl
Via Aldo Moro, 39 - 42124 Reggio Emilia (RE) - Italy
Tel : +39 0522 924244 - Fax : +39 0522 924245
www.electrex.it - email: info@electrex.it
Standards
General EN 50470-1
Static counters EN 50470-3
Safety CEI EN 61010-1 CAT III-300V, class 2
E.M.C. CEI EN 61326-1A
Digital Outputs DIN 43864
MTBF (100.000 h) MIL-HDBK-217F
HOW TO ORDER
Front panel
Display
D6 Graphic LCD with 2-level contrast
(100x64 dots)
96 Graphic LCD with 2-level contrast
(240x260 dots)
Size of the visible area
D6 43x25mm
96 49x71,8mm
Backlight white/blue Led
Keyboard
D6 6-key Joystick keypad
96 6-key linear  keypad
Calibration LEDs
D6 2 red for Ea and Er
(10.000 pulses per kWh or Kvarh)
96 1 for Ea (10.000 pulses per kWh)
Operation LEDs 1 red under the symbol
RS485 LEDs 1 green and 1 red under the white band
Mechanical characteristics
Operating temperature
Exa D6 -25/+60 °C
Exa 96 -25/+70 °C
Exa TR -25/+70 °C
Exa MID -25/+55 °C
Relative Humidity 95% R.H. non condensing
Enclosure Self-extinguishing plastic material class
UL94 V-0
Protection degree IP40 (frontal), IP20 (terminals side)
Size
106,3 x 90,5 x 62 mm (6 DIN modules)
96 x 96 x 78 mm (cutout 92x92mm)
Maximum cable section 2,5 mm2 (stranded cable) /
4 mm2 (solid cable)
Weight around 385 g (packaging included)